

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

50

Charles Knowlton, in favor of.

Снар. 140

CHAS. KNOWLTON-G. M. BARROWS-G. G. WEEKS-L. J. BRANN.

Chapter 140.

Resolve in favor of Charles Knowlton,

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of fifteen dollars to be paid Charles Knowlton for services at the organization of the House; and there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of twenty-one dollars to be paid Charles Knowlton for mileage at this session.

Approved March 22, 1905.

Chapter 141.

Resolve in favor of George M. Barrows. Chairman of the Committee on State School for Boys.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty-two dollars be paid George M. Barrows, chairman of the committee on state school for boys, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of the visit of said committee to the state school for boys at South Portland, during the present session, in compliance with its official duties.

Approved March 22, 1905.

Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of George G. Weeks.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to George G. Weeks the sum of four hundred dollars for services rendered the committee on salaries during the present session of the legislature.

Approved March 22, 1905.

Chapter 143.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer, and the Messenger to the Legal Affairs Committee.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Louis J. Brann the sum of four hundred dollars for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on legal affairs; and that there be appropriated and paid to E. Parker Craig the sum of fifty dollars for services as messenger to the same committee.

Approved March 22, 1905.

George M. Barrows, in favor of.

George G. Weeks, in favor of.

Louis J. Brann, in favor of.